INCERT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No: C-014-1342
In compliance with the procedure specified in RD_014, Telefication declares that the stated alarm equipment
complies with the Technical specifications as listed in this certificate.
Product description: Magnetic contact with 2 reeds
Trademark: Pyronix
Type designation: MC2-WE
Hardware / Software version: RPCB452 vN / RTES351 MKII Wireless Magnetic Contact V3.5
Variants: --
Manufacturer: Pyronix Limited
Address: Braithwell Way, Hellaby
City: S66 8QY ROTHERHAM
Country: United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
This certificate is granted to:
Name: Pyronix Limited
Address: Braithwell Way, Hellaby
City: S66 8QY ROTHERHAM
Country: United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Expiry date: 28 December 2020
This INCERT certificate has THREE Annexes and is the result of testing a sample of the product submitted, in
accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards. It does not imply an assessment on the whole
production. Conformity of the produced products with the specimen tested remains on the full responsibility of the
manufacturer.
Zevenaar, 20 July 2017
Jan Willem Verwoert
Project Manager
Annex 1 to INCERT certificate
Number: C-014-1342
20 July 2017
Page 2 / 4
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
Remarks and observations
The following conditions are applicable:
Category: Wireless magnetic contact
Component class: A3
Factory location:
Pyronix Limited
Unit B, Lowton Way, Hellaby
S66 8RY, Rotherham
UK
Product inspection location:
Pyronix Limited
5 Eden Close, Hellaby
S66 8RW, Rotherham
UK
Annex 2 to INCERT certificate
Number: C-014-1342
20 July 2017
Page 3 / 4
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
Documentation lodged for this INCERT certificate
Test Reports:
- IMQ S.p.A.: SS13S0203064-01 MC1-WE (md), 17 June 2014
- IMQ S.p.A.: SS14S0237724-01-i1_TR_EN 50130-4 2011_PYRONIX_Enforcer 32 with GSM board, 02 July 2014
- IMQ S.p.A.: 12AL00126.3, 24 July 2012
Product Documentation:
- Assembly drawings
- Bill of materials
- Electrical diagrams
- Internal photos
- External photos
- Manual
- Technical description or data sheets
Technical Standards and Specifications
The product shows no non-compliances with:
T 014A April, 2013 3rd ed.
Technical features and characteristics
The product includes the following features and characteristics:
Annex 3 to INCERT certificate
Number: C-014-1342
20 July 2017
Page 4 / 4
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
The product as described in this certificate includes the following type designations:
- Product description: Magnetic contact with 2 reeds
- Trademark: Pyronix
- Type designation: MC2-WE
- Hardware version: RPCB452 vN
- Software version: RTES351 MKII Wireless Magnetic Contact V3.5